Introduced in 1995, FE Petro™ brand variable speed submersible turbine
pumps (STPs) were the first of their kind for the petroleum equipment
industry. With faster fill times during peak hours and power savings during
non-peak hours, FE Petro™ brand variable speed STPs allow you to
maximize profits while minimizing operating expense. These benefits are
something only FE Petro™ brand variable speed STPs, the industry’s highest
performing 4" diameter STPs, can provide.
Highlights

• Franklin Fueling Systems is an ISO 9001Certified
Manufacturer.
Ordering Information
XXX YYYYY Z - A - B
XXX = Basic Model Designation
 STP = These standard variable speed and variable length models
 are capable of up to 10% ethanol with gasoline
 IST** = These variable speed and variable length models include
 alcohol-gasoline compatibility (up to 85% ethanol, up to 20%
 biodiesel, or 100% biodiesel).
YYYYY = Factory Installed Options
 Model designations may include one or more of the following
characters in alphabetical order:
 F = Floating suction adapter (1½" NPT female adapter)
 K = Intake filter screen (IFS, factory installed to PMA)
 M = MagShell™ (flow enhancing, expanded PMA shell)
 R* = Model R check valve (24 psi relief/22 psi reset for PLLD)
 W* = Model W check valve (16 psi relief/13 psi reset for PPM4000)
Z = Pump Motor Horsepower Rating
 VS2** = 2 Hp variable speed
 VS4 = 4 Hp variable speed
A = Model Length (see table)
 VL1 = STP variable length range #1
 VL2 = STP variable length range #2
 VL3 = STP variable length range #3
B = Riser Pipe Length (see diagram)
 Riser pipe length is expressed as two numeric characters that
indicate the total length of the riser in inches. Riser pipes are
available from 7" to 69" in 1" increments (additional charge for
risers 31" or longer).
Notes:
*If not otherwise specified, all models are supplied with standard model
check valve (40 psi relief /35 psi reset for MLD, TS-LS300, and TS-LS500).
**If not otherwise specified, 2 Hp variable speed pump motor
horsepower rating is implied for IST models.
A typical turbine model designation has up to five components to
define the pump being supplied as follows:
B
A
L
U
SY
PH
ON
T
K
SUBMERSIBLE TURBINE PUMPS
SUBMERSIBLE PUMPING SYSTEMS
STP
Horsepower
Model Length
Range
Model Length
Designation
2 Hp
59"-87" VL1
90"-151" VL2
122"-213" VL3
4 Hp
64"-92" VL1
95"-156" VL2
127"-218" VL3
Model Length (A)
Variable Speed Submersible Turbine Pumps
Model Description Model Length
Range Number
Model Length
Range*
STPMVS2-VL1 2 hp variable speed with MagShell™ VL1 59"-87"
STPMVS2-VL2 2 hp variable speed with MagShell™ VL2 90"-151"
STPMVS2-VL3 2 hp variable speed with MagShell™ VL3 122"-213"
STPMVS4-VL1 4 hp variable speed with MagShell™ VL1 64"-92"
STPMVS4-VL2 4 hp variable speed with MagShell™ VL2 95"-156"
STPMVS4-VL3 4 hp variable speed with MagShell™ VL3 127"-218"
Notes:
1. Remove "M" from model number for non-MagShell™ pump motor assembly.
2. All STP models are UL and cUL listed for compatibility with fuel mixtures containing up to 10% ethanol
with gasoline, diesel fuels, and 20% MTBE, 20% ETBE or 17% TAME with gasoline.